RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO:

THAT the City Manager be authorized to sign the Articles of Agreement between the CITY OF EL PASO and the EL PASO MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION ("EPMPOA") for the contract period covering September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2027.

ADOPTED this _____ day of ______, 2023.

CITY OF EL PASO

Oscar Leeser Mayor

ATTEST:

Laura D. Prine City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Eric Gutierrez Assistant City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Peter Pacillas, Interim Chief El Paso Police Department